TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM690054

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CDI CORPORATION		11/22/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDI Engineering Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	100 N. 18th Street, Suite 300	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2721126	CDI CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	1052098	CDI CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	2711238	CDI-GOVERNMENT SERVICES	
Registration Number:	5131414	CDI CORPORATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158518383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158518398

Email: Imcguinness@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD E PEIRCE

Address Line 1: 50 S. 16TH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	297689-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenna P. Torres
SIGNATURE:	/Jenna P. Torres/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0079

900658200

source=redacted NUNC PRO TUNC - 4 marks - effect 1-1-2019#page1.tif source=redacted NUNC PRO TUNC - 4 marks - effect 1-1-2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0080

NUNC PRO TUNC CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

This confirmation of assignment is made *Nunc Pro Tunc* with the assignment being effective as of January 1, 2019.

THIS SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT is made between CDI Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation having had a principal business address of 1735 Market Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, PA 19103 (the "Assignor"), and CDI Engineering Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal business address of 100 N. 18th Street, Suite 300, Philadelphia, PA 19103 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owned all right, title, and interest in and to the below U.S. Service Mark Registrations (the "Service Marks"), and desires to confirm the transfer of the Service Marks to Assignee.

TRADEMARK	U.S. APPLICATION NO.	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
CDI CORPORATION	76/433,067	2,721,126
CDI CORPORATION	73/038,410	1,052,098
CDI-GOVERNMENT SERVICES	76/425,718	2,711,238
CDI CORPORATION	86/839,114	5,131,414

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks and the registrations thereof effective January 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Service Marks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees, acknowledges, and confirms that Assignor hereby assigned to Assignee *nunc pro tunc* effective as of January 1, 2019, all rights, title and interest in and to the Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks, and the registrations thereof as set forth above, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Service Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

[signatures appear on the next page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0081 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Service Mark Assignment to be effective the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CDI CORPORATION

Name: Craig H. Lewis

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

ASSIGNEE:

CDI ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name: Justin Ittmann

Title: Associate General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 11/23/2021